# PORSCHE DESIGN

## **Press Release**

June 2018

Porsche Design presents exclusive Bluetooth® speaker

The 911 Speaker: Music Meets Sports Car DNA



**Stuttgart.** On the racetrack, the sound of the of the Porsche 911 GT3 exhaust system is unmistakable. So is the tailpipe cover of the sports car, which is equally distinctive and is now more than just a functional element – it's also a design feature. Porsche Design has taken the imposing rear aspect of the 911 GT3 and used the original tailpipe cover as the main part of its new Bluetooth® 911 Speaker. The result: maximum power and sound, as impressive as the engine sound on the track. An absolute must-have for music and sports car enthusiasts.

## PORSCHE DESIGN

## **Press Release**

June 2018

With the Bluetooth® speaker, Porsche Design Group is expanding its product range to include another innovative sound product. The 911 Speaker has a powerful presence, with a base that replicates the original high-gloss black tailpipe cover of the Porsche 911 GT3. The iconic shape and the use of high-quality materials, such as the aluminium housing, make the Bluetooth® speaker the perfect balance between form and function. However, it is the performance of the 911 Speaker, which is most impressive: 60-watt system output, Bluetooth® 4.0 and apt-X technology ensure pure, natural bass and precise tones. The easy-pairing function allows quick connection of the speaker to any mobile device or PC in no time, offering up to 24 hours of wireless CD-quality sound. The option to synch two 911 Speakers promises a state-of-the-art sound experience: Stereo mode separates the left and right channels, whereas in party mode the two Bluetooth® speakers produce the same stereo sound and fill the room continuously.

## Overview of 911 Speaker product features:

- Bluetooth® speaker with 10-meter range and easy-pairing interface function
- 60-watt system output
- Original tailpipe cover from the 911 GT3
- Bluetooth® interface with easy-pairing function
- Wireless pairing feature, enabling connection with a second 911 Speaker to be played in stereo or party mode
- Bluetooth® Standard 4.0 with aptX® for wireless, loss-free transmission of CD-quality audio from smartphones, tablets or PCs
- NFC technology means connection could not be easier
- Voice prompts for ease of operation
- Maximum sound pressure of 95 dB
- Dimensions: 290 x 155 x 120 mm
- Weight: 3.3 kg
- Connections: Analogue input (RCA)
  DC-in (12 V 1.5 A)

Mini USB-in (service)

# PORSCHE DESIGN

## **Press Release**

June 2018

An exceptional sound experience and breath-taking performance – the new 911 Speaker recreates the fascination of Porsche away from the road with its brilliant technology, providing an impressive listening experience at home.

The Bluetooth® speaker is available in selected Porsche Design stores and Porsche centres, as well as online at <a href="https://porsche-design.com">https://shop.porsche.com</a>/ from July 2017. RRP \$599.



## **Press Release**

June 2018

#### **About Porsche Design:**

Porsche Design is an exclusive lifestyle brand founded in 1972 by Professor Ferdinand Alexander Porsche. His mission was to build a company that takes the principles and spirit of Porsche beyond the automotive world. All Porsche Design products stand for precision and perfection, smart functions, refined functional design and boast a high level of technological innovation. Created and designed by the Studio F. A. Porsche in Austria and brought to life by carefully-selected manufacturers. Porsche Design products are sold worldwide in over 130 Porsche Design stores, high-end department stores, exclusive specialist retailers and the official online store (www.porsche-design.com).

For more information please visit www.porsche-design.com

#### For regular updates on Porsche Design, follow:

Facebook: <a href="http://facebook.com/PorscheDesignGroup">http://facebook.com/PorscheDesignGroup</a> Instagram: <a href="https://instagram.com/PorscheDesignOfficial">https://instagram.com/PorscheDesignOfficial</a>

Twitter: http://twitter.com/PorscheDesign

Press contact:

**Porsche Design Group** 

Nadine Cornehl

Head of Public Relations

Tel.: +49 (0)711 911-12919

Email: nadine.cornehl@porsche-design.de